NOTIFICATION OF CONSUMMATION OF TRANSFER OF CONTROL OF STATION LICENSE WA2XYY FROM HONEYWELL INC. TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. FILE NO. 0012-EX-TU-2001

The purpose of this attachment is to notify the FCC of the consummation of the merger of Honeywell Inc., former licensee of experimental license, WA2XYY, into its parent corporation, Honeywell International Inc., current licensee of experimental license, WA2XYY. The merger was consummated on June 30, 2002. By way of background, on December 12, 2001, Honeywell Inc. filed an FCC Form 703 application to transfer control of the experimental license, WA2XYY, to Honeywell International Inc. as a result of the then impending merger. The Commission granted this application on December 20, 2001, and re-issued the experimental license in Honeywell International Inc.'s name.